Important Documents for 134 Clearwater Ct, Canyon Lake, Tx



Contained in this Attachment:

Instructions for Submitting Offer

Seller Disclosure

N/A_____ Lead-Based Paint Addendum

On-Site Sewer Addendum

Notice Regarding School Boundaries

Notice Regarding Oak Wilt

V/A Survey

N/A Other:

Keller Williams Realty: The Erin Caraway Group Office (210) 908-7800



HOW TO SUBMIT AN OFFER ON THIS PROPERTY:

- 1) Read, initial and sign the attached Disclosures, Addendums, and Notices.
- 2) Provide mortgage approval letter or proof of funds.
- 3) Suggested earnest money is 1% of the sales price.

Seller has requested to open title at: Old Republic Title

Old Republic Title

228 S Seguin Ave.

New Braunfels, Tx 78130

Phone: 830-608-1551

Escrow Officer:

Angie Hicks - ahicks@OldRepublicTitle.com

4) Please, use the following schedule for the option period:

Number of Days	Dollar Amount
5	\$50
7	\$75
10	\$100

Any time period over 10 days will need to be given special consideration and the amount will be negotiated depending on the buyer/seller circumstances.

SPECIAL NOTE TO AGENTS:

5) PLEASE E-mail offer to: Sales@ErinCaraway.com

- If you only have fax fax to: (210) 638-6393
- 6) Any offer received after 5 p.m. on Friday will be presented to the seller on the next business day.

SPECIAL NOTE TO BUYERS:

- 7) Please, pre-schedule inspection at the earliest possible date within the option period. If your offer does not turn into a contract, you can simply cancel the inspection. While option days do include the weekends, we find it better to negotiate repairs on **weekdays**, so our clients have the opportunity to contact any contractors they might need for bids.
- 8) Submit all required information to mortgage lender.



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	HE PROPERTY AT Canyon Lake, TX 78133-3164					_								
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? (approximate date) or never occupied the Property														
Section 1. The Proper											r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	<i>i</i> .		
Item	Υ	N	U	Ī	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Υ	N.	U
Cable TV Wiring	V.			1	Lic	puid	Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V				_	•	ommunity (Captive)		V.		Rain Gutters	~		
Ceiling Fans	V				_		Property	- 60	V		Range/Stove	1		
Cooktop		V				t Tu			/		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	1				Int	ercc	m System	,	/		Sauna		V.	
Disposal	V						vave .	1			Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Οι	ıtdoo	or Grill		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		\checkmark	
Exhaust Fans	1			ĺ	Pa	tio/[Decking	VI			Spa		\checkmark	
Fences		\checkmark			Plu	ımbi	ing System	\checkmark			Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	1				Po		2		V		TV Antenna		\checkmark	
French Drain		/			Po	ol E	quipment		1		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures		1	0				laint. Accessories	-	V		Window Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		\checkmark			Ро	ol H	eater		V		Public Sewer System		\checkmark	
Item														
Central A/C				Y	N U Additional Information electric gas number of units:									
Evaporative Coolers Wall/Window AC Units				_	\ \		number of units:				·			
					1		if yes, describe:							
Attic Fan(s) Central Heat				1	· ·			2112	hor	of unit	<u>. 1</u>			
Other Heat				V	Y		if yes, describe: number of ovens:	1		elect	ria goa othor:		_	
Oven Fireplace & Chimney				1		-	wood gas log		mo		ricgasother: ther:			4
The second secon					1			s atta			ulei.			
Carport Garage				V	ν	0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1					yyaan			- NC 60
					-		number of units:							
Garage Door Openers		1	-	owned lease	d fro	m.		idilibei di lellidies		-				
				the money-										
Security System owned Solar Panels owned			ownedleased	_	_	Name of Street, or other Designation of the Owner, where the Owner, which				-				
Water Heater				/			velectric gas		ner:		number of units:	7		-
Water Softener				Υ	$\sqrt{}$	-	owned leased		_		number of units.			
Other Leased Items(s)					7		if yes, describe:	110						
Other reasen items(s)				\Box	*	*	ii yes, describe				- 12h			

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: _

 Page 1 of 5 134 Clearwater Ct

Keller Williams Realty, 2338 N. Loop 1604 W Ste. 120 San Antonio TX 78248 Erin Caraway Gregory Produced with zipForm® by zi

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

134 Clearwater Ct Canyon Lake, TX 78133-3164

Concerning the Property at					C	anyon Lake	, 17	(/ 0	133-3104		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler auto			automatic manual areas covered:								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility			n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-140)	7)							
Was the Property built before 1978?yes _v no _ unknown other:											
aware and No (N) if you ar	e no	t aw	are.)	s or	malfu	ınctions in	.1175	T 1	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		
Item	Υ	N	Item				Υ	N	Item	Y	N
Basement NA	-	1/	Floors		01.1.1			V	Sidewalks	_	V,
Ceilings	├	V	Foundation			5)		/	Walls / Fences		V
Doors	_	V,	Interior W	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				V	Windows		V
Driveways		V,	Lighting F					V	Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems		V,	Plumbing	Sys	stems			V,		_	
Exterior Walls		V	Roof					V			
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) aw	/are	of any of the	follo	owing	conditions	: (IV	lark `	Yes (Y) if you are aware and I	10 (N	N) if
Condition			=	Υ	N.	Conditio	n			Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring				1		5500000 00000-01000000000	342	ndati	on Repairs	+-	17
Asbestos Components				-	V	Previous			•	+-	1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				-					ructural Repairs	+	1
Endangered Species/Habita	- on	Dron	orty	-	7	Radon G		ei ou	ructural (Vepairs	+-	V
Fault Lines	UII	ΓΙΟΡ	erty	-	17	Settling	as		ORNOR OF HUMONOSCIENCE OF STREET	+	V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					V	Soil Move	mo	nt	70	+	1
Improper Drainage								×1.114/4	ure or Pits	+	1
Intermittent or Weather Sprir	nae		- case						age Tanks	+	1
Landfill	igo					Unplatted				+	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	2500	d Pt	Hazards	H		Unrecord				1	
Encroachments onto the Pro			Tiuzuido			Land the state of	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Socious publication	e Insulation	+	V
Improvements encroaching			' property		/	Water Pe				+	1
Located in 100-year Floodpla			property			Wetlands		THE DAY OF SHIP		+	
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)	4111				$ \mathcal{A} $	VVollarido	011	Пор	orty.		V
Located in Floodway (If yes,	atta	ch T	AR-1414)	-		Wood Ro	t			1	V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)					1	-	esta		of termites or other wood		1
Previous Flooding into the St	ruct	ures			1				t for termites or WDI	+	1
Previous Flooding into the F									r WDI damage repaired	+	/
						CHOLOGIC		THE CO	r voludinado repaired	1	ı v l

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Located in Historic District

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: LLD, DA

Previous Fires

Page 2 of 5

134 Clearwater Ct Concerning the Property at Canyon Lake, TX 78133-3164

Historic Pr	operty Designation		Termite or WDI damage needing repair				
	Jse of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	/	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	V			
If the answ	If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):						
	*A single blockable main drain ma	y cause a s	uction entrapment hazard for an individual.				
which has		is notice?	or system in or on the Property that is in need ofyesno If yes, explain (attach additional s				
Section 5.		following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if y	ou are			
<u>Y N</u>			alterations or repairs made without necessary perming codes in effect at the time.	its, with			
<u>/</u>	Homeowners' associations or maintenance Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ _ \(\) Any unpaid fees or assessment for	Mohan the Propert	assessments. If yes, complete the following: Sukwhitek Estates 1.0.4. Phone: (330) & 60- perMonth and are:mandatoryvo				
	with others. If yes, complete the following	ng:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided arged? yes no If yes, describe:				
<u> </u>	Any notices of violations of deed restrict Property.	ctions or gov	ernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use	e of the			
_ <	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankre		ndirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not axes.)	limited			
_ <u>\</u> _ <u>\</u> \	Any death on the Property except for the to the condition of the Property.	nose deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident un	related			
/	Any condition on the Property which ma	aterially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.				
	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-	based paint er document	ation identifying the extent of the remediation (for ex				
	Any rainwater harvesting system locate water supply as an auxiliary water source		operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a	a public			
$-\frac{\checkmark}{\checkmark}$	The Property is located in a propane gas	s system ser	vice area owned by a propane distribution system ret	ailer.			
	Any portion of the Property that is locate	ed in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence distric	t.			
(TAR-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer:	1	and Seller: , A Flo	je 3 of 5			

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: _____, ____

Concerning the Pro	operty at	Can	134 Clearwate yon Lake, TX 78		
If the answer to an	y of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explain (atta	ach additional sh	eets if necessary): _	
Y					
				4	
Section 6. Seller	has 🌋 has ı	not attached a survey of th	ne Property.		
regularly provide	inspections an	rs, have you (Seller) received who are either licensed a attach copies and complete the	s inspectors or		
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages
		5			
Note: A		t rely on the above-cited repo yer should obtain inspections			
Section 8. Check Homestead Wildlife Man Other:	any tax exemp	tion(s) which you (Seller) control Senior Citizen Agricultural	urrently claim fo	or the Property: Disabled Disabled Vetera Unknown	n
provider? <u>√</u> yes _ Section 10.Have y	_ no vou (Seller) eve	ever filed a claim for	a claim for dam	nage to the Proper	ty (for example, an
which the claim w	as made? ye	or award in a legal proceedings V no If yes, explain:	ng) and not use	a the proceeds to	make the repairs for
Section 11.Does t requirements of C (Attach additional sl	hapter 766 of t	ave working smoke detector he Health and Safety Code ry):	ors installed in ?* unknown	accordance with no yes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.
installed in acc including perfo	cordance with the rmance, location,	Safety Code requires one-family requirements of the building co and power source requirement k unknown above or contact you	ode in effect in the ts. If you do not kr	area in which the dw now the building code	elling is located, requirements in
family who will impairment froi the seller to in:	reside in the dw m a licensed phys stall smoke detec	nstall smoke detectors for the hea elling is hearing-impaired; (2) th ician; and (3) within 10 days afte tors for the hearing-impaired and stalling the smoke detectors and	ne buyer gives the er the effective date d specifies the loca	seller written evidence, the buyer makes a wations for installation.	e of the hearing ritten request for The parties may
	structed or influ			or to omit any mate	
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initi	aled by: Buyer:,		/ 1 - 1	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: Pedernales E/ectric Coop.	000 cril 1/400	~ 1 n
Electric: Kedernales E/earc Coop.	phone #: <u>888-554-473</u> 2	132
sewer: Septic System	phone #:,	
Water: Clear water Estates Water System	NS phone #: 830-964-3302	302
Cable: Sperifum	phone #: _ \$55-707-7328	328
Trash: Hill Country Waste Solutions	phone #: 830 - 885-55/2	5/2
Natural Gas:	phone #:	- 0-
Phone Company: Snathum	phone #: 855-707-7328	28
Propane:	phone #:	
Internet: Spectrum Million	phone #: 855-707-7328	28
,		

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC		Clearwater Ct ake, TX 78133-3164	
Α.	. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:		
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Trea	utment Unkn	own
	(2) Type of Distribution System: DRIP FIELD LINES	Unkn	own
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: Beside Unit 8 Behind Building 4, Between Bleeside Unit 1		own
	(4) Installer:		own
	(5) Approximate Age: / la YUURS	W Unkno	own
В.	l l		
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on- If yes, name of maintenance contractor: AROUL SERVI Phone: 830-964-2365 contract expiration date Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treat sewer facilities.)	ces at South rexas] No site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?		
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer If yes, explain:		No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available	e for review?	No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:		
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are atta planning materials permit for original installation final maintenance contract manufacturer information warrant	inspection when OSSF was insta	ılled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that descri submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to	(-)	are
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to transferred to the buyer.	o operate an on-site sewer fac	ility
		$\Omega A \Omega$	

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	225 75	180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

William W. Droemer Signature of Seller William W Droemer	05/04/10/9 Date	Signature of Seller Janis F Droemer	02/04/2011 Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

Notice Regarding School Boundaries in the San Antonio and the Surrounding Areas

Notice: School boundaries are subject to change and may affect your school attendance area.

Due to the increasing growth in San Antonio and the surrounding areas, especially the north quadrant, the affected school districts may move the attendance boundaries of their schools. The school information provided to you by the Multiple Listings Service (MLS) is meant to reflect the current boundaries. It in no way predicts or guarantees future boundaries for any school.

OUR EXPERTISE:

We cannot make representation or guarantees concerning future changes to school boundaries because the School Boards
of each district are constantly monitoring the population growth rates of their schools and making changes when necessary.

THEREFORE, WE RECOMMEND:

- That you take an active position in finding out which school districts and subdivisions have boundary issues.
- That you contact the school district that represents your prospective property to learn what the issues are.

Other information: If you are concerned or desire additional information, you may contact the school districts at the following numbers.

Alamo Heights ISD http://www.ahisd.net/	(210) 824-2438	Navarro ISD http://www.nlsd.us/	(830) 372-1930
Boerne ISD http://www.boerne-isd.net/	(830) 357-2000	New Braunfels ISD http://www.nbisd.org/	(830) 643-5700
Comal ISD http://www.comalisd.org/	(830) 221-2000	North East ISD http://www.neisd.net/	(210) 407-0000
East Central ISD http://www.ecisd.net/	(210) 648-7861	Northside ISD http://www.nisd.net/	(210) 397-8500
Edgewood ISD http://www.eisd.net/	(210) 444-4500	Randolph Field ISD http://www.rfisd.net/	(210) 357-2300
Floresville ISD http://www.fisd.us/	(830) 393-5300	San Antonio ISD http://www.saisd.net/main/	(210) 554-2200
Fort Sam Houston ISD http://www.fshisd.net/	(210) 368-8700	Schertz-Cibolo-Universal City ISD http://www.scuc.txed.net/	(210) 945-6200
Harlandale ISD http://www.harlandale.net/	(210) 989-4300	Seguin ISD http://www.seguin.k12.tx.us/	(830) 401-8600
Judson ISD http://www.judsonisd.org/	(210) 945-5100	Somerset ISD http://sisdtx.sharpschool.com/	(866) 852-9858
La Vernia ISD http://www.lvisd.org/	(830) 779-6600	Southside ISD http://www.southsidelsd.org/	(210) 882-1600
Lackland ISD http://www.lacklandisd.net/	(210) 357-5000	South San Antonio JSD http://www.southsanisd.net/	(210) 977-7000
Medina Valley ISD http://www.mvisd.com/	(830) 931-2243	Southwest ISD http://www.swisd.net/	(210) 622-4300
BY: William D	voemen	-	
gaus De	elle	Prospective Purchaser	
Date:	9.19		

Prospective Purchaser

Notice Regarding Oak Wilt In Central Texas

Notice: There may be Oak Wilt on the property that you are about to purchase.

Oak wilt is a disease that has long been recognized as causing massive tree loss in the Texas Hill Country. It has now been identified in 55 Texas Counties. Losses vary with location, with the greatest losses occurring in the Hill Country. A management program has been developed by the Research and Extension faculty at the Texas A&M University. This program involves the use of cultural and chemical controls.

Live Oak, Shumard Red Oak, Southern Red Oak, Spanish Oak, Blackjack Oak, Pin Oak, and Water Oak are the native species that are susceptible to the oak wilt fungus. They are members of the Red Oak group and will normally die in a few weeks after symptoms are observed. Members of the white oak group, including Bur Oaks, White Oaks, and Post Oaks rarely become infected. They have a high level of resistance and, when affected, seldom die.

OUR EXPERTISE:

 We cannot make representations or guarantees because we are not trained in identifying the condition of trees and their diseases and have no expertise\se in the area of plant diseases.

THEREFORE, WE RECOMMEND:

- That you take whatever other measures you feel are necessary to satisfy yourself about the condition of the property and its surroundings.
- That you accompany the inspectors and other experts during their inspections and ask any questions you have about the property.

OTHER INFORMATION:

 If you are concerned or desire additional information, you may call your County Agricultural Extension Service. If you have access to the Internet, you can obtain this and more information at: <u>WWW.texasoakwilt.org</u> (12/19/07)

Keller Williams Realty

By:	Wille Disseme	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	gans semm	Prospective Purchaser
Date	1.29.19	Employee the second sec
		Prospective Purchaser